

Contact: Kirstie Martin

Marketing Director
1-800-828-2318

Kirstie.Martin@csbiowa.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 14, 2024

Community Savings Bank Donates \$5,000 to the Cedar Valley Habitat for Humanity

ROBINS, IA - Community Savings Bank recently donated \$5,000 to the Habitat Humanity Bankers Build in Walker.

Cedar Valley Habitat for Humanity (CVHFH) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit dedicated to building and rehabilitating simple, decent, and affordable homes in partnership with families in need in Linn and Benton counties.

"We are proud to continue to invest in our local communities and assist families in need," said Luke Brady, President of Community Savings Bank. "Community Savings Bank team members are also looking forward to volunteering in assisting with the build."

Partner families make a down payment, invest hundreds of hours of sweat equity into the construction of their homes and other Habitat homes, and make monthly payments on an affordable mortgage. Since 1988, Cedar Valley Habitat for Humanity has built or rehabilitated more than 165 homes. Including our local storm repair, aging in place, and external painting projects, as well as builds in foreign countries, CVHFH has served over 290 families. Cedar Valley Habitat serves up to 20 families each year through a combination of new construction and home rehabilitations and exterior painting/repair projects.

Community Savings Bank is a locally owned and operated community bank that was established in 1910. CSB has assets of over \$580 million, and has locations in Cedar Rapids, Coggon, Dyersville, Earlville, Edgewood, Garnavillo, Guttenberg, Manchester, Marion and Robins. Member FDIC.

###